## Notice of Public Hearing Town of Fox Lake

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that members of the Town of Fox Lake Board and Plan Commission along with the representatives of the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources will meet for the purpose of conducting a public hearing in regards to an application for a Conditional Use Permit for parcel # 018-1313-0742-000. This property is located at W11819 Blanecae Road. The purpose for the public hearing is to receive public comment concerning the proposed Conditional Use. The meeting and public hearing will be on Thursday, December 4, 2014 at 6:00PM at the Fox Lake Town Hall, W10543 County Road F, Fox Lake, WI 53933.

Mason Zantow, Clerk/Treasurer